

Notice of Award

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government (County) awarded a contract on March 25, 2019 for the replacement of existing carousel aerator, Single Source Contract 19-R071169AEJ as follows:

Contract title: Replace Existing Carousel Aerator

Awarded company: Ovivo USA, LLC

Contract term: Single Source Approved for 12 months from 4/25/2018

Contract amount: \$186,211.00

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Ashley Jones Phone: (941) 749-3023

Email: ashley.jones@mymanatee.org